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Schedule XXXVIIL - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
greater greater
- Other footwear with outer soles of
leather :
6403. 51 -~ Covering the ankle:
House footwear:
For "the Pooled Quola” 308 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
whichever whichever
is the is the
grealer greater
Other:
Footwear for gymnastics, athietics or 27% 27%
similar activities
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota” 27% 21, 6%
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
6403.59 |-~ Other:
Slippers or other house footwear:
Slippers 30% 30%
Other:
For "lhe Pooled Quota” 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NAT1ON TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession | negotiating | first imcor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
I 2 4 5 ] 1 8
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other:
Foolwear for gymnasiics, athletics or 27% 27%
similar activities
Other:
For "the Pooled Quola” 2% 21. 6%
Other:
With in-soles of a length not 60% or 30% or
exceeding 19cm 4, 800 yen/ 2, 400yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater grealer
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 ven/ | 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
-~ Other footwear :
§403.91 |-- Covering the ankle:
Fooiwear with ouler soles of rubber
or composition leather (exciuding house
footwear):
Footwear [or gymnastics, athletics or 27% 27%
similar activities
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Schedule XXXVIIl - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1T - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR’ s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
! 2 4 6 1 8
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota” 7% 21. 6%
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other:
Footwear for gymnastics, athlefics or 30% 30%
similar activities
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota” 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
§403.93 |-~ Other:
Footwear with outer soles of rubber
or composition leather (excluding
slippers and other house footwear):
Footwear for gymnastics, athletics or 27% 27%
similar activities
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota" 27% 21. 6%
Other:
¥ith in-soles of a length not 60% or 30% or
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I ~ MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariffl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [ 7 8
exceeding 19¢m 4, 800 yen/ 2, 400yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other:
Slippers or fooiwear for gymnmaslics, 30% 30%
athletics or similar activities
Other:
For "the Pooled Quola" 30% 245
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
6404 Footwear with ouler soles of rubber,
plastics, leather or composilion leather
and uppers of lextile materials,
- Footwear with outer soles of rubber or
plastics :
6404. 11 |-~ Sporis footwear: tennis shoes, 10% 8%
hasketball shoes, gym shoes, {raining
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Schedule XXXVITL - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarilf Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
ilem Base rate Final rate |concession | negotialing | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 6 1 8
shoes and the like
6404.19 |-~ Other:
With uppers containing furskin:
With the uppers of leather in part
(excluding slippers):
For "the Pooled Quota” 30% 248
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
‘whichever whichever
greater greater
Other 30% 30%
Other:
"Jikatabi" or Canvas shoes 10% 6. 7%
Other 10% 8%
6404.20 |- Footwear with outer soles of leather or
composition leather:
With uppers containing furskin:
With uppers of leather in part (excluding
sports footwear, footwear for gymnastics,
athletics or similar activities and
slippers) :
For "the Pooled Quota” 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30%-or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
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Schedule XXXVI11 - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 =~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- on eartier | duties
number established [ right (INR) porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Other 30% 30%
With outer soles of leather (excluding
footwear with uppers conlaining furskin):
Canvas shoes:
¥ith uppers of leather in part
(excluding sports foolwear and
footwear for gymmastics, athletics
or similar aclivities):
For "the Pooled Quota” 21. 6% 17. 3%
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 21. 6% 21. 6%
Other:
With uppers of leather in pari (excluding
sports footwear, footwear for gymnasiics,
alhletics or similar activities and
slippers) :
For "the Pooled Quota” 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever vhichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 30% 30%
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Schedule XXXVITI - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating | first incor- | on earlier | dulies
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concessien | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [ 1 8
Other 10% 6.7%
6405 Other footwear. .
6405. 10 |- With uppers of leather or composition
leather:
¥ith ouler soles of leather and uppers
of composition feather:
¥ith uppers of leather in part
(excluding sports footwear, footwear
for gymnastics, athletics or similar
activities and slippers):
For "the Pooled Quota" 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever vhichever
is the is the
grealer greater
Other 30%
¥ith outer soles of rubber, plastics or 10% 8%
composition leather &and uppers of
composition leather
Other 4.3% 3.4%
640520 |- With uppers of textile malerials 4.3% 3.4%
6405, 90 |- Other:
With outer soles of rubber, plastics,
lealher or composition lealher:
With uppers containing furskin:
With uppers of Jeather in part
(excluding sports footwear, footwear
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Schedule XXXVI1l - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions [ and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 ] [} 7 8
for gymnastics, athletics or similar
activities and slippers):
For "the Pooled Quota" 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever vhichever
is the is the
grealer grealer
Other 30% 30%
Other:
¥ith ouler soles of leather:
With uppers of leather in part
(excluding sports footwear, footwear
for gymnastics, athletics, or simifar
activities and slippers):
For "the Pooled Quola” 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 30% 30%
Other 10% 8%
Other 4.3% 3. 4%
5406 Parts of footwear (including uppers whether or
not attached to soles other than outer soles):
removable in-soles, heel cushions and similar
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotialing | first incor--| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [} i 8
articles: gaiters, leggings and similar
articles, and parts thereof.
6406.10 |- Uppers and parts thereof, other than
stiffeners:
Of leather or conlaining furskin 25% 25%
Other 4% 3.4%
6406. 20 |- Quter soles and heels, of rubber or 4.2% 3. 4%
plasties
- Other :
6406. 91 {-- Of wood:
Containing furskin 25% 26%
Other 4. 2% 3.4%
6406.99 |-- Of other materials:
0f leather or containing furskin 25% 25%
Other 4.2% 3.4%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession IR s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotialing | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established [ right (INR) porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
6501.00 |Hat-forms, hat bodies and hoods of felt, 8.7% 3.6%
neither blocked to shape nor with made .
brims; ptateaux and manchons (including
slil manchons), of fell.
6502. 00 {Hat-shapes, plaited or made by 8.2% 3.4%
assembling strips of any material,
neither blocked to shape, nor with made
brims, nor lined, nor (rimmed.
6503.00 |[Felt hats and other felt headgear, made 8.7% 5. 8%
from the hal bodies,  hoods or plateaux
of heading No. 65.01, whether or not
lined or trimmed.
6504. 00 |Hats and other headgear, plaited or made 6. 6% 4. 4%
by assembling strips of any material,
whether or not lined or trimmed.
6505 Hats and other headgear, knitted or
crocheted, or made up from lace, felt or
other textile fabric, in the piece (but
not in strips), whether or not lined or
trimmed; hair-nets of any material,
whelher or not lined or trimmed.
6505.10 |- Hair-nets 4. 8% 3.2%
6506. 90 |- Other 8. 7% 5. 8%
6506 Other headgear, whether or not lined or
{rimmed.
6506. 10 |- Safety headgear:
Of leather or containing furskin 7.2% 4, 8%
Other . 6% 448
- Other :
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Schedule XXXVII] - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST~FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate |concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) poraied in | concessions and
in onthe a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
6506.91 |-~ Of rubber or of plastics:
Containing furskin 2% . 8%
Other 6. 6% 4. 4%
6506.92 |-- OI furskin 8.2% 5. 4%
6506.99 |-- Of other materials:
Of leather or containing furskin 7.2% 4. 8%
Other 6. 6% 4. 4%
6507. 00 [Head-bands, linings, covers, hat 5. 8% . 9%
foundations, hat frames, peaks and
chinstraps, for headgear.
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST~FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rat¢ of duiy Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rale |concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 3 4 5 6 1 8
6601 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including
walking-stick umbrellas, garden umbrellas
and similar umbrelias).
6601. 10 |- Garden or similar umbrellas 8% 4.3%
~ Other :
6601. 91 |-- Having a telescopic shaft 8% 4.3%
6601, 99 |-~ Other 8% 4.3%
6602. 00 |Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, 5.8% 1%
riding-crops and the 1ike.
6603 Parts, irimmings and accessories of
articles of heading No. 66.01 or 66.02.
6603.10 |- Handles and knobs 8% 4.3%
6603.20 |- Unmbrella frames, including [rames 8% 4. 3%
mounted on shafis (sticks)
6603. 90 |- Other 8% 4.3%
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Schedule XXXYIIT -~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I '~ Other Products
Tarill Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incer- on earlier | duties
number established { right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
. concession schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ]
6701.00 |Skins and other parts of birds with 5. 8% 3.9%
their feathers or down, feathers, parts
of feathers, down and articles thereof
{other than goods of heading No. 05.05
and worked quitls and scapes).
6702 Artificial flowers, foliage and fruit
and parts thereof: articles made of
artificial flowers, foliage or fruit.
6702.10 |~ Of plastics 10% 6. 6%
6702.90 |- Of other materiats 5. 8% 3.9%
6703.00 [lluman hair, dressed, Lhinned, bleached
or otherwise worked: wool or other
animal hair or other textile malerials,
prepared for use in making wigs or the
like.
Human hair Free Free
Other 3.2% Free
6704 Wigs. false beards, eyebrows and
eyelashes, switches and the like, of
human or animal hair or of textile
materials; articles of human hair not
elsewhere specified or included.
- Of synlhelic texlile materials :
6704. 11 |-~ Complele wigs 4. 8% Free
6704. 19 [-~ Other 4.8% Free
6704.20 - O human hair 4.8% Free
§704.90 |- Of other malerials 4.8% Free
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Schedule XXXVIIl - JAPAN
PART |~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of producis Rale of duly Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate |concession | negotiating | first incor- | om earlier | duties
number established [ right (INR) perated in | concessions and
in on the a GAIT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
§801.00 |(Setts, curbstones and flagstones, of 1. 9% Free
natural stone (except slate).
5802 Worked monumental or building sione
(except slate) and articles thereof,
other than goods of heading No. 68.01;
mosaic cubes and the like, of natural
stone (including slate), whether or not
on a backing: artificially coloured
granules, chippings and powder, of
natural stone (including slate).
6802.10 |- Tiles, cubes and similar articles, Free Free
whether or not rectangular (including
square), the largest surface area of
which is capable of being enclosed in
a square the side of which is less than
7 cm: artificially coloured granules,
chippings and powder
- Other monumental or building stone and
articles thereof, simply cut or sawn,
with a flal or even surface :
6802. 21 |-~ Marble, travertine and alabaster Free Free
6802. 22 |-~ Other calcareous stone Free Free
6802.23 |-- Granite Free Free
6802.29 |-- Other stone Free Free
- Other :
6802. 91 |-- Marble, travertine and alabasier Free Free
6802.82 |-- Other calcareous stome Free Free
6802.93 |- Granite Free Free
6802.99 |- Other stone Free Free
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Schedule XXXVIIE - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tarif{ Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial .Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
6803.00 (Worked slate and articles of slate or of 3.2% Free
agglomerated slate.
6804 Millstones, grindstones, grinding wheels
and the like, without frameworks, for
grinding, sharpening, polishing, trueing
or cutting, hand sharpening or polishing
stones, and parts thereof, of natural
stone, of agglomerated maiural or arti-
licial abrasives, or of ceramics, with
or withoul parts of other materials.
6804. 10 |- Millstones and grindstones for milling,
grinding or pulping:
Of artificial abrasives 4.2% 2.3%
Other 2.7% 1. 5%
- Other millstones, grindsiones, grinding
wheels and the like :
6804. 21 1-- Of agglomerated synthetic or natural 4.2% 2. 3%
diamond
6804.22 |-~ Of other agglomerated abrasives or
of ceramics:
Of agglomerated artificial abrasives 4.2% 2.3%
Other 2.7% 1.5%
6804.23 |-~ Of natural stonme 2.7% 1. 5%
6804, 30 |- Hand sharpening or polishing stones 4.9% 2.6%
6805 Natural or artificial abrasive powder or
erain, on a base of textile material, of
paper, of paperboard or ol other
malerials, whether or not cut to shape
or sewn or otherwise made up.
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Schedule XXXVIII ~ JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1} - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |unegotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number eslablished | right (INR) porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6§ 7 8
6805. 10 |- On a base of woven textile fabric only 6. 5% 3. 5%
6805. 20 |- On a base of paper or paperboard only 6. 5% 3.5%
6805.30 {~ On a base of other materials 6. 5% 3. 5%
6806 Slag wool, rock wool and similar mineral
wools: exfoliated vermiculile, expanded
clays, foamed slag and similar expanded
mineral materials: mixtures and articles
of heal-insulaling, sound-insulating or
sound-absorhing mineral materials, other
than those of heading No. 68.11 or 68.12
or of Chapter 69.
6806. 10 |~ Slag wool, rock wool and similar 4.2% Free
mineral wools (including intermixtures
thereol), in bulk. sheets or rolls
6806. 20 |- Exfoliated vermiculite, expanded clays, 4.2% Free
foamed slag and similar expanded
mineral materials (including
X intermixtures thereof)
6806.90 |- Other 4. 2% Free
6807 Articles of asphalt or of similar
material (for example, peiroleum bitumen
or coal tar pitch).
6807. 10 |- In rolls 4.2% Free
G807.90 |- Other 4. 2% Free
6808. 00 [Pancls, beards, Liles, blocks and 4.2% Free

similar articles of vegetable fibre, of
straw or of shavings, chips, particles,
sawdust or other waste. of wood,
agglomerated with cement, plasier or
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Schedule XXXVEIY - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating { first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 7 8
other mineral binders.
6809 Articles of plaster or of compositions
based on plaster.
- Boards, sheets, panels, tiles and
similar arlicles, nol ornamented :
6809. L1 |-~ Faced or reinforced with paper or 4.9% Free
paperboard only
6809.19 |-- Other 4. 9% Free
6809. 90 |- Other articles 4.9% Free
6810 Articles of cement, of concrete or of
artificial stone, whether or not
reinforced.
- Tiles, flagstones, bricks and similar
articles :
6810. 11 |-~ Building blocks and bricks 4.9% Free
6810.19 |-- Other 4.9% Free
- Other articles :
6810.91 |-- Prefabricaled structural components 4.9% Free
for building or civil engineering
6810.98 1-- Other 4.9% Free
6311 Articles of asbestos-cemeni, of
cellulose libre-cement or the like.
6811. 10 |- Corrugated sheets 4.9% . 6%
6811.20 |- Other sheels, panels, tiles and similar 4.9% 2.6%
articies
6811. 30 |- Tubes, pipes and tube or pipe [itlings 4.9% 2. 6%
681190 [~ Other articles 4.9% 2.6%
6812 Fabricated asbestos fibres: mixtures

with a basis of asbeslos or with a basis
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Schedule XXXVII1 - JAPAN
PART 1 ~ "MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION It -~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8

of asbestos and magnesium carbonate;
articles of such mixtures or of asbestos
(for example, thread, woven fabric,
clothing, headgear, foolwear, gaskets),
whether or not reinforced, other than
goods of heading No. 68.11 or 68.13.
6812. 10 |- Fabricaled asbestos fibres: mixtures 4.9% 2.6%
with a basis of asbestos or with a
basis of asbeslos and magnesium

carbonate
6812.20 |- Yarn and thread 4.9% 2. 6%
6312.30 |- Cords and string whether or not 4.9% 2.6%
plaited 't
6812.40 |- Yoven or knitted fabric 4.9% 2.6% -
6812.50 |- Clothing, clothing accessories, 4.9% 2.6% —_—
footwear and headgear m
6812.60 |~ Paper, millboard and felt 4.9% 2. 6%
6812.70 |- Compressed asbestos fibre jointing in 4.9% 2,6%
sheets or rolls
6§812.90 #- Other 4.9% 2.6%
§813 Friction material and articles thereof

(for example, sheets, rolls, strips,
segments, discs, washers. pads), not
-|mounted, for brakes, for clutches or

the like, with a basis of asbestos, of
other mineral substances or of cellulose,
whether or not combined with textile or
other maierials.

6813.10 |- Brake linings and pads:
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Schedufe XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' 5 Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotiating{ first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8
Parts.of motor vehicles 5. 7% Free
# Other 4.2% 2.3%
6813.90 |- Other:
Parts of motor vehicles 5 7% Free
4 Other 4.2% 2.3%
6814 Worked mica and articles of mica,
including agglomerated or reconstituted
mica, whether or not on a support of
paper, paperboard or other materials.
6814.10 |- Plates, sheets and strips of 1L.9% Free
agglomerated or reconstituted mica,
whelher or nol on a supporl
6814.90 |- Other L 9% Free
6815 Articles of stone or of other mineral substances
(including carbon fibres, articles of carbon
Tibres and articles of peat), not elsewhere
specified or included.
6815.10 |- Non-electrical articles of graphite 2. 4% Free
or other carbon
6815.20 |- Articles of peat 6% Free
- Other articles :
6315.91 |-- Containing magnesile, dolomite or 6% Free
chromite
6815.99 |-- Other 6% Free
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Schedule XXXVI11 ~ JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Produels
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rale | concession | megotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established [ right (INR) poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § 6 7 8
6901.00 |Bricks, blocks, tiles and other ceramic 3.2% Free
goods of siliceous fossil meals (for
example, Kieselguhr, tripolite or
diatomite) or of similar siliceous
earihs.
6902 Refractory bricks, blocks, tiles and
similar refractory ceramic
construciional goods, other than those
of siliceous lossil meals or simitar
siliceous earths.
6902. 10 (- Containing by weight, singly or 2.7% 1.5%
together, more than 50 % of the
elements: Mg, Ca or Cr, expressed
as Mg0, -Cdl or Crz0s
6902.20 |- Containing by weight more than 50 % of 2.7% 1. 6%
alumina (Aly03), of silica (Si02) or of
a mixture or compound of these products
6902. 90 |- Other 2.7% 1.5%
6903 Other refractory ceramic goods (for
example, retorts, crucibles, muffles,
nozzles, plugs, supports, cupels, tubes,
pipes, sheaths and rods), other than
those of siliceous fossil meals or of
similar siliceous earths.”
6903. 10 - Containing by weighl more than 50 % of 6. 5% 3.5%
graphite or other carbon or of a mixture of
these products
6903. 20 |- Containing by weight more than 50 % of 6. 5% 3.5%
alumina (Al202) or of a mixture or
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Schedule XXXVI1) - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Olher Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INRs Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | [irst incor- | on earlier | duties
number eslablished | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession schedule in
1 3 4 5 6§ 1 8
compound of alumina and of silica
(8i02)
6903.90 |- Other 6. 5% 3. 5%
6904 Ceramic building bricks, {looring
blocks, support or filler tiles and the
like.
6904. 10 |- Building bricks 3.2% Free
6904.90 |- Other 3.2% Free
6905 Roofing liles. chimney-pots, cowls,
chimney liners, architectural ornaments
and other ceramic constructional goods,
6905. 10 |- Roofing tiles 3.7% 2%
6905.90 |- Other 3.7% 2%
6906. 00 (Ceramic pipes, conduits, guitering and 3.2% Free
pipe fittings.
§907 Unglazed ceramic flags and paving .
hearth or wall tiles: unglazed ceramic
mosaic cubes and the like, whether or not
on a backing
6907. 10 - Tiles, cubes and similar articles, 3.2% L%
whelber or nol rectangular, the largest
surface area of which is capable of
being enclosed in a square the side of
which is less than 7 cm
6807.90 |- Other 3.2% 1.7%
6908 Glazed ceramic [lags and paving, hearih
or wall Liles: glazed ceramic mosaic
cubes and the like, whether or not on a
backing.
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 ~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION It - Other Products
Tariff Description of preducts Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating| first incor- on eariier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
| 4 5 1 8
6908. 10 |- Tiles, cubes and similar articles, 4% 2.1%
whether or not rectangular. the largest
surface area of which is capable of
being enclosed in a square the side of
which is less than 7 cm
6908.90 |- Gther 4 2.1%
5909 Ceramic wares for laboratory, chemical or other
technical uses: ceramic troughs, fubs and
similar receptacles of a kind used in
agriculture; ceramic pots, jars and
similar articles of a kind used for the
conveyance or packing of goods.
- Ceramic wares for laboratory, chemical
or other technical uses :
§909. 11 |- Of porcelain or china:
Catalys! carriers, intended for use in 4.2% Free
manufacturing catalyst
Other L% Free
6909.12 |-- Articles having a hardness equivalent to 9 or
more on the Mohs scale:
Catalyst carriers, intended for use in 4.2% Free
manufacturing catalyst
Other 1.7% Free
6909.19 |-~ Other:
Catalysi carriers, intended for use in 4.2% Free
manufacturing catalyst
Other 1.7% Free
6909. 90 |- Other 4.2% Free

6910

Ceramic sinks, wash basins, wash basin
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Schedule XXXVII1 - JAPAN

PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF

SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession R's Other
ifem Base rate Final rate | concession |negoliating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number eslablished | right (INR) porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 3 4 5 [} 1 8
pedestals, baths, bideis, water closet
pans, flushing cisterns, urinals and
similar sanitary fixtures.
6910.10 [~ Of porcelain or china 4. 2% Free
6910. 90 |- Other 4. 2% Free
6911 Tableware, kilchenware, other household
articles and toiiet articles, of
3 porcelain or china.
6911. 10 |- Tableware and kitchenware 4.2% 2. 3%
6911.90 |- Other 4.2% 3%
6812.00 |Ceramic tableware, Kitchenware, other 4.2%
household articles and toilet articles,
other than of porcelain or china.
6913 Staluettes and other ornamental ceramic
articles.
6913.10 |- Of porcelain or china 4.2% 2.3%
6913.90 |- Other 4, 2% 2.3%
6914 Other ceramic articles.
§914.10 |- Of porcelain or china 4.2% Free
§914.90 |~ Other 4. 2% Free
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rafe Final rate | concession | negoliating | first incor- | on earlier [ duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
7001.00 [Cullet and other waste and scrap of 1. 6% Free
glass: glass in the mass.
7002 Glass in balls (other than microspheres
of heading No. 70.18), rods or tubes,
unworked.
7002. 10 |- Balls Free Free
7002, 20 |- Rods:
Of fused quartz or other fused silica 3. 2% Free
Other Free Free
~ Tubes :
7002.31 |-~ Of fused quartz or other fused silica 3.2% Free
7002.32 |-- Of other glass having a linear Free Free
coefficient of expansion not exceeding
5 x 107 per Kelvin within a
temperature range of 0C to 300°C
7002.39 |-- Other Free Free
7003 Cast glass and rolled glass, in sheets
or profiles, whether or not having an
absorbent, reflecting or non-reflecting layer,
buf not otherwise worked.
- Non-wired sheets :
7003.12 {-- Coloured throughout the mass (body 4.2% Free
tinted), opacilied, [lashed or having
an absorhent, reflecting or non-reflecting
layer
7003.18 |- Other 4.8% Free
7003. 20 |- Wired sheels 4. 2% Free
7003.30 |- Profiles 4. 2! Free
7004 Drawn glass and blown glass, in sheets,
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Schedute XXIVII1 - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate |concession |negotialing | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions | and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
whether or not having an absorbeni, reflecting or
non-rellecting layer, but not otherwise worked.
7004.20 |- Glass, coloured throughoul the mass 4.2% Free
(body tinted), opacified, flashed or
having an absorbenl, reflecting or
non-reflecting layer
7004. 90 |- Other glass:
Not more than 4 mm in thickness 3.2% Free
Other 4.8% Free
7008 Float glass and surface ground or
polished glass, in sheels, whether or
not having an absorbent, reflecling or
non-reflecting layer, but not otherwise worked.
7005. 10 |- Non-wired glass, having an absorbent,
reflecting or non-reflecting layer:
Having a non-reflecting layer 1. 9% Free
Other 7. 9% 4.2%
— Otber non-wired glass :
7005. 21 |-~ Coloured ihroughout the mass (body 7.9% 4.2%
tinted), opacified, flashed or merely
surface ground
7005. 29 |-~ Other:
Not more than 4 mm in thickness 5. 8% 1%
Other 7.9% 4.2%
7005. 30 |- Wired glass 7.9% 4. 2%
7006.00 |Glass of heading No. 70.03, 70.04 or 1.9% Free
70. 05, bent, cdge-worked, engraved,
drilled, enamelled or otherwise worked,
but not framed or fitted with other




